THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-2
Urgent ☐ Routine ☐	AGENDA DATE August 12, 2014
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Acceptance of the Resignation of Officer John Woh Programs	nler from the Advisory Board on Substance Abuse
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
	om the Advisory Board on Substance Abuse Programs.
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation	to Officer Wohler.
Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman	Telephone Number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 201 4-4 09
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, Mon Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	teith, and Chairman De Martini

ATTEST:

ELIZÁBÉTH A. KING, Assistant Clerk /

File No.



BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES

A Mental Health, Alcohol and Drug Service Organization

Madelyn Schlaepfer, Ph.D., CEAP Director

800 Scenic Drive, Modesto, CA 95350 Phone: 209.525-6225 Fax: 209.525-6291

August 5, 2014

TO:

Christine Ferraro Tallman

Clerk to the Board

FROM:

Veronica Ortiz-Valle

Executive Assistant

SUBJECT:

ADVISORY BOARD ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAMS

We received the attached resignation from the Advisory Board on Substance Abuse Programs from Officer John Wohler. Officer Wohler represented the Modesto Police Department on the Advisory Board.

Pursuant to the Bylaws of the Advisory Board on Substance Abuse Programs, membership includes representatives of the Modesto Police Department, the Stanislaus County Sheriff, and California Highway Patrol as standing members of the Advisory Board Office Wohler served as the Stanislaus County Modesto Police representative since November 2011. Office Wohler was a valued member who brought a unique and effective perspective to the Advisory Board. Behavioral Health and Recovery Services has sent an email to Chief of Police Galen Carroll requesting to appoint a new representative to fill this vacant position.

Thank you for your assistance.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Modesto Police Department

600 10th Street Modesto Ca. 95354

July, 23, 2014

To the Members of the ABSAB Board,

This letter is to inform you that as of August 31, 2014 I will be resigning as a Board Member of the ABSAB Board. It appears in September I will be re-assigned to the patrol division and will be unable to serve as a member of the board. I would like to take this time to thank everyone who serves and supports the ABSAB Board; I am very honored to have work with all of you.

Sincerely,

John Wohler

214 AUG -5 P 1:25

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS